01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

Laguna Woods Village'

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1

GATE 10 / CLUBHOUSES 5 & 6

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) :00
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) :01
Avenida Sevilla :02
Santa Maria :02
Moulton Plaza / FSSC / El Toro Pharmacy :04
Avenida Sosiega :05
Gate 11 Avenida Despacio / Avenida del Sol (R) S
Gate 10 :06
Towers (R) mx4
Bahia Blanca (Manor 3344-3326) (R)
Monte Hermoso (CDS 334 ) (R) L
Cabildo :09
Bahia Blanca (Manor 5324-5346) 10
CDS 344-351 (R)

Calle Azul 11
CDS 339 (R)
Punta Alta (Manor 3391-3497) 11
CDS 341/ Clubhouse 5 (R)
CDS 343 (R)
Manor 3486 (R) B
Bahia Blanca (CDS 353-356) (R)
Phase 5 (R)
Monte Hermoso 14
Manor 3363 (R) B
Monte Hermoso (CDS 340) 16
Punta Alta (Manor 3368-5372) 16
Algarrobo (Manor 5369)

Clubhouse 6 17
CDS 336-335 (R) B4
Manor 5368 top of Hill (R) Bk
Bahia Blanca West :20
Cabildo

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



/oL CDS Cul-De-Sac
- ( R) Special Request only

Laguna Woods Village'
EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 1 CONTINUED

DESIGNATED ROUTE

Avenida Sosiega :21
Towers 23
Gate 10 25
Gate 11 Avenida Despacio / Avenida del Sol (R) B44
Moulton Plaza / FSSC / El Toro Pharmacy :29
El Toro / OCTA Bench :38
CVS 40
Transfer Point to Wellness
Calle de La Plata 42
**Taj Mahal (Drop Off Only) 43 Pick-ups are permitted at time of the 43
Calle de La Louisa (Medical Buildings) Drop-off.
Trader Joe's 45
Health Center Dr. enter Gate 2 46
Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 48
Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) :50
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)
L4 : o a4 ;_i ! .“7;2_.. The Home Depote 2
e _- o, - a‘* HomeGoodsQ
EWEHE:}E?E;IQ 3 5 W Prothero Mobile Estates
j/,w ¥ ".% ‘ﬂclﬁdna'dﬂ@ i
E:i ' ] NAELs ' Orange County 95
\ \d\_ ’\ 'Ross-bres:; lorLessg %'h\‘,-,%‘
1-N-DuLBurqch 4 -; : Qﬁz‘”
. Calle Azul — Vi a

- W

TRESSED
s The Coffee Bean
& Tea Leaf
=, The Rc.,cr'cyq @ Q
H 5
& o
rker 55@ | § w\‘
; i
Gate 9 - Laguna Woods & o :
] & & H
3 & Sagunt® ] g £ § DIC
3 A, ki F 5 McCormick & =

P - Fum™ = ¥ w - B 3 PENERE SN R

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\—_.\

Laguna Woods Village®

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 2

GATE 7/ TOWERS TO STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) (N[0 |[Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) {0kl | Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R) Lutheran Church / OCTA Bench (R)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora MY | Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:35
Via Vista (CDS 303) VRN | Via Vista (CDS 303) 0:35
Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) <-={(R) Via Buena Vista (CDS 318-321) <=»{(R)
Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) VROl | Via Carrizo (Manor 5439-5430) 0:36
Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) WMVl |[Paseo Del Lago E. (CDS 377-367) 0:36
Towers Towers 0:30
Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) (NN [Paseo Del Lago W. (CDS 365-359) 0:41
Via Carrizo (CDS 328) Via Carrizo (CDS 328)
San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) =*|( R) HSVMA |San Amadeo (Manor 3312 - 3238) =¥|( R) JeK:¥
San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) =>((R) San Amadeo (CDS 327-326) =»|(R)
San Amadeo (CDS 333-329) => San Amadeo (CDS 333-329) -
Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) (PR [Via Carrizo (CDS 324-322) 0:44
Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) NIl |Via Vista (Manor 3181-3184) 0:46
Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011) Calle Sonora ( Manor 3019 & 3011)
Via Serena North & South (CDS 305-317)( R ) Via Serena North & South (CDS 305-317) [( R))
(CDS 304) (R) (CDS 304) (R)
Gate 7 Calle Sonora kN | Gate 7 Calle Sonora 0:48
Presbyterian Church (R) Presbyterian Church (R)
***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid Drop Off Only|( R) Je¥4R |***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid Drop Off Only [( R) J¢KsX
El Toro Rd X8 [E| Toro Rd 0:53
Calle Aragon w28 |Calle Aragon 0:54
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 4@ |Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:57

***Stater Bros. / Rite Aid (Pick-ups are permitted if bus is at Drop off area).

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



CDS Cul-De-Sac

01/01/2024
/, ( R) Special Request only
—
BN
Laguna Woods Village®

o 6 -
Woods %‘ L
Laguna Woods,
% CA 92637
rr- w N
4 1l Pl
; ¥ 5 QALI‘JI g
@ 5 Saddleb:
- L The Coffee Bean Mer
5598-5518 Wi e { staner oros & Tea Leal E
" Paseo Del i oo, The Regency \fnequest stap Diop of g% Eﬁ
& M 2 N
‘i/ = /‘] f j The Home Depol g‘: P
s s i : “ O,
i -
K/ Mot 1 o« 3 ¢
\\1 ( i & o Wi Jatite
t 3 { & < i
- i \‘\ __,d-"‘ f: N b o, st ?‘J
‘:r T PR T | d
sate 9 - LagunaWoods { o i i & ‘
ki i i . s f -
3 L Sasgea 1 & ¥
i1 ¢ ; £ :
7 r L ° 4:? 7 £

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

e

\—_.\

Laguna Woods Village®

CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 4

GATE 5/ CLUBHOUSE 4

DESIGNATED ROUTE

ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) (WR[0B Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29) U0kl Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Gate 5 WHZE Gate 5

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201) (V{8 Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201)

Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level) ( R ) JOKs[e8 Via Puerta (CDS 216 2nd Level) (R)
Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) ( R ) WA Via Puerta (CDS 217-206) (R)
Via Puerta (CDS 212) (R ) SRR Via Puerta (CDS 212) (R)
Via Puerta (CDS 213 Top Of the Hill) |(R) Via Puerta (CDS 213 Top Of the Hill) | (R)
Via Puerta (CDS 213-209) Via Puerta (CDS 213-209)

Ronda Granada (CDS 211) (R) Ronda Granada (CDS 211) (R)
Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) (R) Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-215) (R)
Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221) Via Mariposa West (CDS 226-221)
Clubhouse 4 Clubhouse 4

Via Mariposa West (CDS 223-218) (R) Via Mariposa West (CDS 223-218) (R)
Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219 (R) Via Mariposa West (CDS 220-219 (R)
Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204) Via Mariposa West (CDS 202-204)

Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) (R) Via Mariposa West (CDS 203) (R)
Gate 5 Gate 5

Gate 1 Gate 1

Calle Aragon Calle Aragon

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday

Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/' ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village®

2405-2404Vla., 2 imccome
Mariposa West | N
g 1‘-1 % % Eavanaugh
} W s Park o
4 T ':'.;.
-5
I}-"ﬁ'
% “®
(37?134 Via Puerta
R
Mursi
ol
{i
I:""l
'2303;32
e, a Granada
'I,l-'-

Ashley HomeStor

ltf; lﬂ-
Laguna Hills Civic Center@
theran Church
of the Cross BJ's Restaurant Q
Saiml Micholas Church & Brewhouse
Q Mother's Markel@ Ronda g, Lag
T
llll.d d:..ﬁ:__
el ”a”a”Q . (%) 23522 Paseo De Valencia
et :
o Mord

" B

B
cahe O
-tpwﬂ Wells Fargo Banke

&L D 9

1D

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

e

\—_.\

Laguna Woods Village®

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 5

CLUBHOUSE 3

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

0:00
0:01

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-2015)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201-204)
Gate 5

Gate 1

Avenida Carmel (CDS 28-18)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 1-2)
Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50
Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 5-1)
Calle Aragon (CDS 29-35

Calle Cadiz (CDS 16-14)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8)
Clubhouse 3

Calle Aragon

Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62)
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9-10)
Calle Aragon (CDS 40-30)
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point )

0:07
0:09

0:12
0:13
0:14
0:15
0:16
0:17
0:18
0:19
0:19
0:20
0:21
0:22
0:24
0:25

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Gate 1 K Gate 1

Gate 5 Ll Gate 5

Via Mariposa East (CDS 205-207) WVl \/ia Mariposa East (CDS 205-207)

Via Mariposa East (CDS 206/217) ( R) QKo \/ia Mariposa East (CDS 206/217) (R)

Via Mariposa East (CDS 208-2015)

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 201-204)

Gate 5

Gate 1

Avenida Carmel (CDS 28-18)

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 1-2)

Avenida Castilla (CDS 41-50

Avenida Sevilla ( CDS 5-1)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29-35

Calle Cadiz (16-14)

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 6-8)

Clubhouse 3

Calle Aragon

Avenida Majorca (CDS 67-62)

Avenida Sevilla (CDS 9-10)

Calle Aragon (CDS 40-30)

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point )

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

CDS Cul-De-Sac

/' ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village®

B Island Pacific
ot Seafood Market

"

Mn&m

=) = o '-‘_‘,‘\'x:\\
= % lacos De Birria @\:\\x\
= : - Los Carnales W aam., e.%
*'%r @ Ronda Granada || \‘:\%:\ . T
= ! A \ b

Raising Cane's @BQ-SS
Chicken Fingers

In-N-Out Burger Q N
@Laguna Woods Golf Club o
[a]
BJ's Restaurant .E}'w“
Enyroro Rd & Brewhouse @

Laguna Hills Lawn
@live Garden ttalian g

=gBowling Club
Nordstrom Hack@

[a)
OEB1 %%(
L)
o,
MemorialCare@ %{"a
Saddleback Medical...

Laguna

PO
Woods 9 *.

808-904 Avenida CarmeliQ

The Coffee Beane
8 Tea Leaf

L]

‘:PMW M

gﬁ
3 23 min |
L \ Paseo De yajq
4
O@r—%
% Ave
. 3 i
;1,; Iglesia Parke 3, & AEGo T
; : > : £
Comimunity Center ban Miguel 4 5 o [ i
“a Iglesis
=
;}, 4 494 calle cadiz Q
i McCormick &
3Iub@ 9 Son Mortuaries

Santa Barbara Dr R

° fo 554 Avenida Sevilla
The Ivy at Wellington° e
e -

= Aliso.C
z 2 E8 PalmTerrace Healthcalg A Lagung
Bo—w—| =& Da Vingy & Rehab Cent&j 7 S
| 3 3 L B~ *, L - L
el A o 741 Avenida Majorcaicy Sricia S
5 € y
z 58 Vi W 1;? \ sa0gle
R &£

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\\\

Laguna Woods Village®

EASY RIDER FIXED BUS ROUTE 6

GATES 1, 2,3, 4

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) W0} | Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) WHIER (Calle Aragon (CDS 30 - 39) 0:31
Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) HIER |Via Estrada (CDS 24 - 21) 0:33
Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) WHIER (Avenida Majorca (CDS 52-61) 0:35
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) WHIGN |Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:36
Ronda Sevilla H068 |Ronda Sevilla 0:36
CDS 70 (R) RGN |CDS 70 (W:9Q 0:36
CDS 73 Hers |CDS 73 0:37
CDS 83 Hers |CDS 83 0:37
CDS 85-84 (R) BeHeN |CDS 85-84 (W:9R 0:38
Ronda Mendoza IR |[Ronda Mendoza 0:38
CDS 82 (R) QeHeEN |CDS 82 Wi9) 0:39
Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) RN |Via Los Altos (CDS 93-91) 0:39
CDS 13 (R) BeEIeN |CDS 13 (R) R
Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) RIY |Via Alhambra (CDS 94-95) 0:40
Via Mendoza (CDS 81) Y |Via Mendoza (CDS 81) 0:44
Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) RN |Avenida Sevilla (CDS 12-11) 0:45
Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) I8 (Avenida Majorca (CDS 61-52) 0:46
Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) KN |Via Estrada (CDS 21 - 24) 0:49
Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 2108 (Calle Aragon (CDS 39-30) 0:50
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point ) 778 |Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:52

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

‘g

\

Laguna Woods Village™

e b e

& Brewhouse "'I’

£
‘% Mmhe Q g r-‘ar-lia&,yp Laguna Hills Mall 9
e =)
E Clubhouse Oney = .
‘allg =
i % Nordstrom Rack Q
Sa 2
= g
cale®
Ay, Rargo Banke q&f:,
ey
i *
Saddleback Memarial
Medical Center...
i 3
%o@ &
E by =
2 ]
]
£
Gé'h
% 5

s
o

!

'

Iingtono

United States 9 e

Postal Service

Palm Terrace Healthcare

e & Rehab Center
i) =
i o
% %
\‘%k, ?ﬂ
oy =
2
Z’ Rgdich
% o
%qﬁ}e
Ir G'lerl'l*'"]":"':!'EIE = qm“'an
1 i §
i £ '8
: T 3 % %
= & 5 £
: g N

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

(‘E:-(‘g-. B 5
Py ey i
b i Ré“a';g
i iy
-~ \..\ \\
T, S,
\\\: '%???P,
oy Y

Trader Jne‘se E
El Tmim@

Oakbrook 'ul'illage@

Marshalls 9
Ma's HOuseo Qizaka&'a

Sofi Laguna Hillso

Aliso Park

",

B Beautiful Med Sp:

o
4351-24433

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

/ ( R) Special Request only
—

\'-'h\\

Laguna Woods Village®

EASY RIDER WELLNESS ROUTE

COMMERCIAL EAST AND WELLNESS

DESIGNATED ROUTE ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) W08 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point) 0:30
Calle Aragon (CDS 29) WM Calle Aragon (CDS 29) 0:31
CVS/Mother's Market IR CVVS/Mother's Market 0:35
Hospital (Rear Loop) ( R )MOKeEER Hospital (Rear Loop) §:9] 0:39
Post Office (R) Post Office (R)
Farmers and Merchant Bank (R) Farmers and Merchant Bank (R)
California Bank & Trust (R) California Bank & Trust (R)
Laguna Building (24022 Calle De La Plata) Laguna Building (24022 Calle De La Plata)

Taj Mahal (R) Taj Mahal (R)

Fish House Restaurant / In 'N Out (R) Fish House Restaurant / In 'N Out (R)
Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center (V8 Glass Building / Harvard Eye Center 0:42
Memorial Care Center (R) Memorial Care Center (R)
OCTA Transportation Center (R OCTA Transportation Center 0:45
Rehab Center (R) Rehab Center (R)
Oakbrook Village / Marshalls 2008 Oakbrook Village / Marshalls 0:50
Trader Joes (27”8 Trader Joes 0:52
Oakbrook Medical (R) Oakbrook Medical (R)
Medical Arts Building (R) Medical Arts Building (R)
Dental Plaza (R) Dental Plaza (R)
Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencia) |(R) Meridian at Laguna Hills ( Villa Valencia| ( R )
Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building (R) Laguna Hills City Hall / Medical Building| ( R)
Walgreens (R) Walgreens (R)

St George's Episcopal Church (R) St George's Episcopal Church (R)
Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) %08 Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point) 0:00

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

CDS Cul-De-Sac
(

( R) Special Request only
=

Laguna Woods Village®

furch

F—l'_ olRd ¥ [Py [E)e - i

Wheop Axe Throwing
& Brewhouse
Clubhouse 1 8

Bank of America (with
o, CVS ORbuiveshru ATM)

ngr 5

Avian Underdogs°
Rescue Association

Laguna Hills Mall 9
B °Taj Mahal Mgdical

W~ Center RHEATTESQ)i dr@

& oti
&
<
El Toro Water Distric
2 Kinney € &= 32 min -
sociates United atés’ 6 miles
S Postal Service ~ ® or O Q
Scratgi§Bakery Cafe ?
ed g% = 2 oRea Oakbrook Vlllag ]
= %% Read Ruipner Spor‘tse 9
= =
2 § = Laguna'Hil f kigidy &
s s raréBbPtation Cente PRk S
2 2 &
z 2 W
% £
K iceg peIETE 9 e
A S p ,"‘, '
s 1 ing : &
7 @[] «
g |
z No Spouse In The House ¢ #JO Insurance Brokerage / \
%, The Sign Up Guys & S f-'C|8Ff"|nEIJ(tC'n
v
% 99-100 Via Estrada S S =
%, 5 ;S
> &
/ %
services Touching Handso Selfie Booth Co.,
Care Group, Inc = Orange County | Photo...
Aliso Park -
ddio k = Rancho L:
Saddleback Medica Family D
United States @ 5 ke
3 Postal Service g
Bi-Co
frat Wellington° Aliso Creek Park e ’ w --f &
. Dalm Terrare Healthrare = S g ] & & .

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday

Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac

( R) Special Request only

Laguna Woods Village
EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 1

ALDI/BRAILLE INSTITUTE / MOULTON PLAZA

DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

ETA DESIGNATED ROUTE
HI[0 Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

(kA8 Calle Aragon (CDS 29)

Memorial Care Clinic

Gate 1 {78 Gate 1

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench (R) El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench (R)
Garden Center 1 (R) Garden Center 1

Aldi Aldi

Memorial Care Clinic

Temple Judea / Methodist Church

Laguna Woods City Hall (R) Laguna Woods City Hall (R)
Clubhouse 2 /7 (R) Clubhouse 2 /7 (R)
Braille Institute (R) Braille Institute (R)
Encore Wellness (Nifty After Fifty) (R) Encore Wellness (Nifty After Fifty) (R)
Florence Sylvester Senior Center Florence Sylvester Senior Center

Moulton Plaza ( ElI Toro Pharmacy ) Moulton Plaza ( ElI Toro Pharmacy )
Clubhouse 7/ 2 (R) Clubhouse 7/ 2 (R)
Garden Center 2 (R) Garden Center 2 (R)
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R) Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R)

Temple Judea / Methodist Church

Aldi

Aldi

Laguna Woods City Hall (R)

Laguna Woods City Hall

Saint Nicholas Church

Saint Nicholas Church

El Toro Rd / Gate 1

El Toro Rd / Gate 1

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024 CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only
( 4

Laguna Woods Village

Z
ol Moulton PlazaO g ,
2 > Personalize \r’ourTo
&
i S
E %
Polly's Pies . = %
O"C Floggnce S 2
rant & Bakery Meorial Sefio > ] %
:a Maria Ay, : v ’%\/
Gajden Center 1 5 %ﬁ
Via e 9
JMJ Consultants, Incq Hair by Gabe -
Professional Hair Stylist
é@ra
&
q\‘a%a %
Via Maripos?
Via Serena
una Woods Village
Cha
f=i 22 min
% 4.3 miles El Toro Rd
£
2 Saddlebrook Church
-Laguna Woods - Food...§
. Clubhouse 1
o Laguna Woodseey ;
¢ Self Storage 2%
nberso ) 9 Lo h Coun
3 e nnis Shc
Ayres Hotel ¢
Laguna Woods
Geneva San Sebat
in Church
ALIDI @ ElToro Road
Marjorie Kinney
El Toro Rd Equestrian Centere & Associates ®

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.
Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

s

\-_\

CDS Cul-De-Sac
( R) Special Request only

Laguna Woods Village®

EASY RIDER COMMERCIAL ROUTE 2

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, STATER BROS.

DESIGNATED ROUTE

ETA
0:00

0:01

Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Gate 1

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench | (R)
SCOS Building (R)
Ayres Hotel (R)
Administration Building

Geneva Presbyterian Church (R)
Gate 7 (R)
Via Serena North & South (R)
Gate 14

Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409)

Gate 14

Stater Bros

Home Depot (R)
Rite Aid (R)
Stables (R)
Service Center (R)
Garden Center 2 (R)
Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church (R)
Temple Judea / Methodist Church | (R)
Aldi ( Willow Tree )

El Toro Rd OCTA Bench (R)
Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Bencli (R)
Gate 1

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)

DESIGNATED ROUTE
Clubhouse 1 (Starting Point)

Gate 1

El Toro Rd Lutheran / OCTA Bench

SCOS Building

Ayres Hotel

Administration Building

Geneva Presbyterian Church

Gate 7

Via Serena North & South

Gate 14

Calle Sonora (CDS 401-409)

Gate 14

Stater Bros

Home Depot

Rite Aid

Stables

Service Center

Garden Center 2

Pacific Hills / Grace Hills Church

Temple Judea / Methodist Church

Aldi ( Willow Tree )

El Toro Rd OCTA Bench

Saint Nicholas Church / OCTA Bench

Gate 1

Clubhouse 1 (Transfer Point)

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659



01/01/2024

CDS Cul-De-Sac

/" ( R) Special Request only
—

\

Laguna Woods Village

RO T L Y

% Viavisita Lutheran Church
of the Cross

s
B1sip B

o Laguna Woods 9
‘%22 Self Storage

®

Laguna Woods Village O

4.3 miles

auh
P ersin E‘ﬁoﬁ

Jersey Mike's Subs ﬂ_ A

\

g
m
5,
Laguna Country United
Stater Bros. N The Coffee Bean ;
et & Tea Leaf Methodist Church
%,
e The Regencyo Garden - %"Carmm
Center 2
| Pacific Hills ’Temp'e Judea
Thelfiome Depot 9 + Calvary Chapel :
OGrace Hills Church
1,
'%;
9, 7
5 kX
g %
. s
\ia San Gabriel %
Iglesia Parke <
| Community Center Son Miguel z
L O Calle Sonora Este %{_
Z (#)
-3 >
g ‘%h
<
1 WoodsQ % s
z 5
a Via San Martine E
X y%
9 -~ Gl %

:
=
E
7]

)

4

3

%
)
%

Neighborhood routes will not operate between 12:30 and 1 p.m. to provide bus drivers a lunch break.

Bus Route Hours: 9AM - 5PM Monday through Friday
Transportation: 949-597-4659

El Toro Rd

Clubhouse Onel(t) 23522 p;

Wells Fargo B



